now

requires up to twelve months of on-the-job experience & informal training

Sales Representatives
Advertising Sales Agents
Driver/Sales Workers
Retail Salespersons
Counter & Rental Clerks
Cashiers

nexg

requires a minimum of postsecondary vocational training or work experience
in another occupation

Wholesale & Retail Buyers

Appraisers & Assessors of Real Estate

Real Estate Sales Agents

Supervisors of Retail Sales Workers
Hairdressers, Hairstylists, & Cosmetologists

later

requires a minimum of an Associate’s Degree

Marketing Managers

Sales Managers

Advertising & Promotions Managers

Purchasing Managers

Property, Real Estate, & Community Association Managers
Interior Designers

This Job Journey information represents occupations in the Marketing, Sales & Service
A RTMENT cluster arranged by education/training levels & first quarter 2008 wages.
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71,740
65,920
34,210
27,960
26,610
20,780

64,820
62,490
60,760
41,690
30,500

$114,290
113,510

94,670
91,030
65,870
58,450
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